BRYAN KAENRATH Town Administrator

BKAENRATH@NORTHHAMPTON-NH.GOV



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton,NH 03862

> Tel:(603)964-8087 Fax:(603)964-1514

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE OFFICE of the TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING North Hampton Select Board

Notice is hereby given that that a public hearing of the **Select Board** will be held on the **26th day of November, 2018 at 7pm** at the North Hampton Town Hall located at 231 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, New Hampshire.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider acceptance of the following:

É Proposed new Town of North Hampton Flag by Max Reich